
UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017

LEVEL LOWER

REGION YDL

DIVISION UK Final

MATCH 1

P/FINISH YES

Date 02/09/2017

Venue @ Birmingham Alexander

Host Club Lower Age Group League

Bib Team Name Abbrev. Officials Track1 Track2 Relays Field Total

1 Blackheath & Bromley H & AC B&B 252.0 69.0 59.0 219.0 599.0

2 Cardiff Archers Card Arc 189.0 29.0 34.0 199.0 451.0

3 Edinburgh AC Edin 227.0 61.0 39.0 209.0 536.0

4 Havering AC Have 142.0 42.0 33.0 253.0 470.0

5 Preston Harriers Prest 195.0 31.0 25.0 226.0 477.0

6 Sale Harriers Sale 254.0 48.0 49.0 251.0 602.0

7 Southampton AC Soton 192.0 46.0 41.0 315.5 594.5

8 Swansea Harriers AC Swans 159.0 28.0 29.0 271.5 487.5

Posn Team Name Points League B/fwd L B/fwd M Total L Total M Standings

1 Sale Harriers 602.0 8.0 8.0 602.0 1

2 Blackheath & Bromley H & AC 599.0 7.0 7.0 599.0 2

3 Southampton AC 594.5 6.0 6.0 594.5 3

4 Edinburgh AC 536.0 5.0 5.0 536.0 4

5 Swansea Harriers AC 487.5 4.0 4.0 487.5 5

6 Preston Harriers 477.0 3.0 3.0 477.0 6

7 Havering AC 470.0 2.0 2.0 470.0 7

8 Cardiff Archers 451.0 1.0 1.0 451.0 8

TOTAL EVENTS 50            

NO COMPETITORS/EVENT CANCELLED/NMR -           

EVENT SCORED 50            

REMAINING -           

Frank Starkie Award Boys U15 1500m

MORROW Hugh Edin 04:28.05

Norma Blaine MBE Award

MPASSY Holly B&B 40.15

300m U15 Girls

05/09/2017 12:40
MatchDay
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U15Be

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander

100m U15 Boys A Wind +0.0 100m U15 Boys B Wind

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 6 APPIAH-KUBI Louis Sale 11.57 1 1 22 WALL Zak Card Arc 11.82 2

2 1 WHICHELLO Henry B&B 11.70 1 2 66 FOBIL Abraham Sale 11.92 3

3 2 NOTT Josh Card Arc 11.82 2 3 77 MCKENZIE Wilfred Soton 12.09 3

4 7 RYVES Finley Soton 12.18 4 4 33 POUSTIE-WILLIAMS AlexanderEdin 12.17 4

5 4 OSUALA Oscar Have 12.31 4 5 44 ZABULIONIS Lukas Have 12.23 4

6 8 JAMES Harvey Swans 12.61 6 88 BROWN Charlie Swans 12.55

7 3 PETERS Toby Edin 12.61 7 11 BYFIELD Jacob B&B 12.66

8 5 FREEDER Wayne Prest 12.84 8 55 HALLAS Ethan Prest 12.89

200m U15 Boys A Wind +0.5 200m U15 Boys B Wind -0.3

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 6 APPIAH-KUBI Louis Sale 23.48 1 66 FOBIL Abraham Sale 23.79

2 2 NOTT Josh Card Arc 23.62 2 11 BRIARS Ollie B&B 23.88

3 3 GIRDLER Michael Edin 23.68 3 33 POUSTIE-WILLIAMS AlexanderEdin 24.39

4 7 MCDONALD Jack Soton 23.78 4 77 RYVES Finley Soton 24.48

5 1 MORGAN Kyron B&B 24.05 5 44 ZABULIONIS Lukas Have 24.76

6 4 OSUALA Oscar Have 24.91 6 88 PETHERBRIDGE Sam Swans 25.22

7 5 HALLAS Ethan Prest 25.78 7 22 JONES Morgan Card Arc 25.51

8 8 PAYNE Thomas Swans 32.99 8 55 HOMER David Prest 25.96

300m U15 Boys A 300m U15 Boys B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 1 BRIARS Ollie B&B 37.05 1 11 MORGAN Kyron B&B 37.87

2 6 WORTHINGTON Sam Sale 37.21 2 66 MORGAN Brandon Sale 38.81

3 7 MCDONALD Jack Soton 37.22 3 44 OKPALAUKO Somto Have 39.33

4 3 GIRDLER Michael Edin 38.85 4 55 KERFOOT Alex Prest 39.78

5 4 CHRISTIE Kimathi Have 39.10 5 77 WOODMAN Riley Soton 39.80

6 5 BLACKWELL Liam Prest 39.10 6 33 DESPINOY Fabian Edin 40.54

7 8 HOLLAND Charlie Swans 39.53 7 22 BUONO francesco Card Arc 40.60

8 2 KING Alex Card Arc 39.81 8 88 JENKINS Rhidian Swans 42.57

800m U15 Boys A 800m U15 Boys B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 5 BLACKWELL Liam Prest 02:07.01 1 55 KERFOOT Alex Prest 02:11.81

2 3 DESPINOY Fabian Edin 02:07.49 2 66 LYNCH Aidan Sale 02:13.96

3 2 KING Alex Card Arc 02:08.37 3 33 DICKSON Leo Edin 02:17.87

4 8 HOLLAND Charlie Swans 02:09.49 4 11 GREGORY James B&B 02:18.83

5 6 SAFRANAUSKAS George Sale 02:12.10 5 22 BUONO francesco Card Arc 02:19.32

6 1 REARDON Samuel B&B 02:13.83 6 88 HILL MILES Swans 02:27.63

7 7 VAUGHAN Benjamin Soton 02:21.64 7 77 CROSBY Harry Soton DNF

8 4 CHRISTIE Kimathi Have DNS 8 44 RAY Oliver Have DNS
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U15Be

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander 02/09/2017

1500m U15 Boys A 1500m U15 Boys B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 3 MORROW Hugh Edin 04:28.05 1 66 THOMAS Matthew Sale 04:48.03

2 1 BRASH Tom B&B 04:36.46 2 11 STROVER Justin B&B 04:48.43

3 7 BRAMMER Tommy Soton 04:37.64 3 33 BALLOCH Finlay Edin 04:51.07

4 22 PENROSE Andrew Card Arc 04:41.42 4 55 DURNEY Thomas Prest 04:51.99

5 5 WARREN Ethan Prest 04:42.86 5 77 HOLLOWAY Nolan Soton 05:22.76

6 6 JAMES Alex Sale 04:46.41 6 4 CHESTER Luke Have 05:26.89

7 44 BRADLEY Samuel Have 05:06.37 7 2 THOMAS Callum Card Arc DNF

8 8 OSBORNE Noah Swans 05:51.40 8 88 - Swans DNS

80m Hurdles U15 Boys A Wind -2.2 80m Hurdles U15 Boys B Wind +1.6

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 MCKENZIE Wilfred Soton 12.16 2 1 77 GREGSON Callum Soton 11.90 1

2 8 BROWN Charlie Swans 12.18 2 2 11 AFOLABI Eniola B&B 11.99 2

3 2 WALL Zak Card Arc 12.37 3 3 88 PETHERBRIDGE Sam Swans 12.66 3

4 5 JACOB Taylor Prest 12.82 4 4 55 BURROW Harry Prest 13.02 4

5 1 BYFIELD Jacob B&B 12.88 4 5 33 O'NEILL Benjamin Edin 13.21 4

6 4 JAMES Bradley Have 12.93 4 6 66 JOHNSON Emmanuel Sale 13.69

7 3 PETERS Toby Edin 13.06 4 7 22 KING Fraser Card Arc 14.53

8 6 STILLER Zak Sale 13.34 8 44 CHESTER Luke Have 17.35

Long Jump U15 Boys A Long Jump U15 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 6 FRITH Morgan Sale 6.02 1 1 66 WORTHINGTON Sam Sale 5.57 2

2 11 AFOLABI Eniola B&B 5.59 2 2 1 BYFIELD Jacob B&B 5.55 2

3 7 WOODMAN Riley Soton 5.40 3 3 77 GREGSON Callum Soton 5.21 4

4 4 OKPALAUKO Somto Have 5.32 3 4 88 JENKINS Rhidian Swans 5.13 4

5 8 PAYNE Thomas Swans 5.23 4 5 55 JACOB Taylor Prest 5.01 4

6 3 HENDERSON Rob Edin 5.10 4 6 33 O'NEILL Benjamin Edin 4.62

7 5 WHITESIDE Will Prest 5.01 4 7 44 THATCHER-GRAY Ashton Have 4.61

8 2 KING Fraser Card Arc 4.64 8 22 HEAL Mason Card Arc 4.38

High Jump U15 Boys A High Jump U15 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 GREGSON Callum Soton 1.80 1 1 77 THOMPSON Harry Soton 1.60 3

2= 6 THOMAS Aron Sale 1.75 1 2 66 BAILEY Jed Sale 1.55

2= 1 MANSBRIDGE Ryan B&B 1.75 1 3 11 GREGORY James B&B 1.50

4 2 CARLISLE Gibril Card Arc 1.55 4 44 RAY Oliver Have 1.45

5 5 WHITESIDE Will Prest 1.50 5 22 HEAL Mason Card Arc 1.40

6 4 THOMAS Daragh Have 1.50 6 55 HODGSON Charles Prest 1.30

7 33 ANDERSON JACK Edin 1.50 7 88 BROWN Charlie Swans 1.25

8 8 HOLLAND Charlie Swans 1.30
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U15Be

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander 02/09/2017

Pole Vault U15 Boys A Pole Vault U15 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 8 OSBORNE Noah Swans 3.05 3 1 11 CORRY Barnaby B&B 2.60 4

2 4 BRINTON-QUINN Peter Have 3.00 3 2 77 VAUGHAN Benjamin Soton 2.30

3 7 THATCHER Oliver Soton 2.90 3 3 44 DEBENHAM Reece Have 2.20

4 1 KITTERIDGE Ethan B&B 2.90 3 4 55 JACOB Taylor Prest 2.10

5 5 BURROW Harry Prest 2.70 4 5 6 STILLER Zak Sale 2.10

6 66 WHYATT Brook Sale 2.40 4 6 22 MAULLIN-DAVIES Ellis Card Arc 2.10

7 3 GRAY Lachlan Edin 2.30 7 33 ROBERTSON Oliver Edin 1.90

8 2 HOOGENDOORN Efan Card Arc 2.20

Shot U15 Boys A Shot U15 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 THATCHER Oliver Soton 11.63 3 1 77 JENVEY Bradley Soton 10.63 4

2 2 JONES Morgan Card Arc 11.48 3 2 55 HOMER David Prest 10.05

3 4 AKPOTOR Ejiro Have 11.16 3 3 22 WALL Zak Card Arc 9.67

4 8 THOMAS Harley Swans 10.46 4 4 44 OKOH Phil Have 9.56

5 5 BISHOP Theo Prest 10.18 4 5 88 JAMES Harvey Swans 8.63

6 6 HOFTON Ethan Sale 9.66 6 11 AKARAKIRI Kareem B&B 8.34

7 3 JOHNSTON Isaac Edin 9.64 7 33 ANDERSON JACK Edin 8.34

8 1 AFOLABI Eniola B&B 9.41 8 66 THOMAS Aron Sale x

Discus U15 Boys A Discus U15 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 5 BERNSTEIN Alex Prest 35.43 1 1 44 OKOH Phil Have 30.13 3

2 8 WILTON Joshua Swans 31.32 3 2 55 BISHOP Theo Prest 26.12 4

3 4 AKPOTOR Ejiro Have 30.97 3 3 22 JONES Morgan Card Arc 23.10

4 7 THATCHER Oliver Soton 30.36 3 4 88 THOMAS Harley Swans 22.29

5 1 AKARAKIRI Kareem B&B 28.48 4 5 33 O'NEILL Benjamin Edin 20.18

6 2 KNIGHT Jake Card Arc 27.25 4 6 6 HOFTON Ethan Sale 19.16

7 3 JOHNSTON Isaac Edin 23.81 7 77 WITHEY Zak Soton 15.94

8 66 KERSH Ben Sale 20.63 8 11 LANCASTER Sean B&B X

Hammer U15 Boys A Hammer U15 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 5 BERNSTEIN Alex Prest 52.57 1 1 55 BISHOP Theo Prest 28.62 4

2 7 JENVEY Bradley Soton 41.57 2 2 33 PATON Craig Edin 20.96

3 1 LANCASTER Sean B&B 30.85 4 3 88 JENKINS Rhidian Swans 20.71

4 44 OKOH Phil Have 24.21 4 22 ALLEN Thomas Card Arc 20.64

5 3 HENDERSON Rob Edin 23.53 5 66 KERSH Ben Sale 17.88

6 2 KNIGHT Jake Card Arc 22.70 6 77 WITHEY Zak Soton 15.19

7 8 WILTON Joshua Swans 22.03 7 11 AFOLABI Abiola B&B 12.03

8 6 HOFTON Ethan Sale 21.40 8 4 AKPOTOR Ejiro Have X
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U15Be

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander 02/09/2017

Javelin U15 Boys A Javelin U15 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 JENVEY Bradley Soton 52.67 1 1 44 BRINTON-QUINN Peter Have 38.75 3

2 4 JAMES Bradley Have 46.61 1 2 6 KERSH Ben Sale 36.49 4

3 66 FOBIL Abraham Sale 38.10 3 3 88 THOMAS Harley Swans 31.03

4 8 WILTON Joshua Swans 36.49 4 4 33 HOSSAIN Imran Edin 28.39

5 2 MILLS Robbie Card Arc 32.38 5 22 ALLEN Thomas Card Arc 28.03

6 5 BURROW Harry Prest 31.61 6 11 AFOLABI Abiola B&B 25.93

7 3 DESPINOY Fabian Edin 29.53 7 55 HALLAS Ethan Prest 19.58

8 1 REARDON Samuel B&B 26.40 8 77 THOMPSON Harry Soton 19.31

 4 x 100m U15 Boys A

Posn No. Club Runners Perf

1 6 Sale WORTHINGTON Sam, FOBIL Abraham, DE MATOS Lui, APPIAH-KUBI Louis 45.89

2 1 B&B BYFIELD Jacob, MORGAN Kyron, WHICHELLO Henry, BRIARS Ollie 46.48

3 7 Soton VAUGHAN Benjamin, MCDONALD Jack, MCKENZIE Wilfred, RYVES Finley 47.48

4 3 Edin ANDERSON JACK, POUSTIE-WILLIAMS Alexander, PETERS Toby, GIRDLER Michael 47.62

5 2 Card Arc WALL Zak, JONES Morgan, KING Fraser, NOTT Josh 48.41

6 4 Have THOMAS Daragh, OSUALA Oscar, OKORO Michael, AKPOTOR Ejiro 50.19

7 8 Swans JAMES Harvey, BROWN Charlie, THOMAS Harley, PETHERBRIDGE Sam 50.62

8 5 Prest BURROW Harry, FREEDER Wayne, JACOB Taylor, WHITESIDE Will 55.57

 4 x 300m U15 Boys A

Posn No. Club Runners Perf

1 1 B&B MORGAN Kyron, WHICHELLO Henry, AFOLABI Eniola, BRIARS Ollie 02:34.26

2 7 Soton MCDONALD Jack, GREGSON Callum, WOODMAN Riley, RYVES Finley 02:37.06

3 3 Edin POUSTIE-WILLIAMS Alexander, DESPINOY Fabian, PETERS Toby, GIRDLER Michael02:40.01

4 6 Sale MORGAN Brandon, SAFRANAUSKAS George, JOHNSON Emmanuel, WORTHINGTON Sam02:41.16

5 4 Have CHRISTIE Kimathi, ZABULIONIS Lukas, RAY Oliver, OKPALAUKO Somto 02:42.65

6 8 Swans PETHERBRIDGE Sam, JAMES Harvey, JENKINS Rhidian, HOLLAND Charlie 02:48.71

7 5 Prest KERFOOT Alex, BLACKWELL Liam, WITHERS Ben, HOMER David 02:50.58

8 2 Card Arc PENROSE Andrew, THOMAS Callum, KING Alex, NOTT Josh
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U15Ge

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander

100m U15 Girls A Wind -0.1 100m U15 Girls B Wind +1.9

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 3 ANTWI Christabel Edin 12.56 1 1 33 O'HARA Ellie Edin 13.06 3

2 2 MAPPS Caitlyn Card Arc 12.78 2 2 66 NELSON Jessica Sale 13.21 4

3 6 OWOEYE Praise Sale 12.81 2 3 77 EADES-SCOTT Emily Soton 13.35

4 8 MUGABE Danai Swans 13.18 3 4 11 THOMAS Zsiriah B&B 13.41

5 5 AZONUBI Alesha Prest 13.28 4 5 22 ISAAC Ellie Rose Card Arc 13.49

6 7 ALLEN Jasmyn Soton 13.36 6 55 PROCTOR Kianna Prest 13.66

7 1 WARD Eve B&B 13.60 7 88 WILSON Georgia Swans 13.96

8 4 SMITH Isabella Have 15.39 8 44 O'ROURKE Rebecca Have 16.71

200m U15 Girls A Wind +0.0 200m U15 Girls B Wind +1.1

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 1 MPASSY Holly B&B 25.08 1 66 ODEMWENGIE Fanny OsarumenSale 26.38

2 3 ANTWI Christabel Edin 25.70 2 77 ALLEN Jasmyn Soton 27.23

3 2 MAPPS Caitlyn Card Arc 25.89 3 11 WARD Eve B&B 27.50

4 6 GLASBY-SEDDON Poppy Sale 26.49 4 33 WATSON Esther Edin 27.63

5 5 DARBYSHIRE Alissa Prest 27.77 5 22 EMEZIE Jennifer Card Arc 28.13

6 7 BLAKE Lana Soton 27.85 6 55 BENDRIS Lela Prest 28.58

7 8 WILSON Georgia Swans 28.86 7 88 COLLINSON India Swans 28.93

8 4 SMITH Isabella Have 29.89 8 44 ABOIM Eden Have 31.11

300m U15 Girls A REC 300m U15 Girls B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 1 MPASSY Holly B&B 40.15 1 11 OSAHON Shakanya B&B 41.69

2 6 KIDUKULA Laure Sale 42.27 2 66 HEWITT Ayla Sale 43.93

3 4 ELLIS Poppy Have 42.28 3 55 EARNSHAW Abigail Prest 44.21

4 7 JEGER Maisie Soton 42.62 4 88 JONES Niamh Swans 45.04

5 3 EDGAR Niamh Edin 42.63 5 22 JONES Megan Card Arc 45.57

6 5 LONSDALE Darcy Prest 43.77 6 33 MARTIN Annabelle Edin 46.45

7 8 POOLE Carys Swans 43.82 7 44 ESHO Nike Have 50.02

8 2 DOMICAN Rosie Card Arc 45.16 8 77 GRIFFITHS Grace Soton DQ

800m U15 Girls A 800m U15 Girls B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 1 SQUIBB Morgan B&B 02:15.72 1 11 TOFT Naomi B&B 02:17.59

2 3 LITTLE Hannah Edin 02:20.69 2 55 BROWN Grace Prest 02:26.11

3 5 DUFFY Annabel Prest 02:25.77 3 33 WILSON Maddie Edin 02:26.87

4 6 KATE HALL Emily Sale 02:26.39 4 22 JONES Megan Card Arc 02:29.37

5 2 LENNON Anya Card Arc 02:31.44 5 66 DALE Alice Sale 02:33.99

6 8 BEVAN Eve Swans 02:39.44 6 77 PARHAM Elisha Soton 02:47.34

7 7 ERRINGTON Chloe Soton 02:45.31 7 88 GARCIA Gabrielle Swans 02:52.15

8 4 O'ROURKE Rebecca Have DQ 8 44 COLLIER Jessie Have 03:07.05
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U15Ge

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander 02/09/2017

1500m U15 Girls A 1500m U15 Girls B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 1 WHITE Ava B&B 04:45.42 1 11 DOLBY Ellie B&B 04:49.04

2 33 CARCAS Pippa Edin 04:49.53 2 3 JOHNSON Emma Edin 04:52.48

3 6 SPILSBURY Jessica Sale 04:56.16 3 77 HINKLEY Isabelle Soton 05:00.25

4 7 COOPER Madeline Soton 05:00.03 4 66 WISEMAN Maisie Sale 05:03.27

5 8 WILLIS Ashleigh Swans 05:04.79 5 4 FOLEY Sydney Have 05:15.39

6 2 HILL Alanah Card Arc 05:08.94 6 5 SUTTON Scarlett Prest 05:16.65

7 55 HOUGHTON Faye Prest 05:14.32 7 22 ROBERTS Freya Card Arc 05:31.05

8 44 BROWN Alice Have 05:15.27 8 88 MURPHY Elin Swans DNS

75m Hurdles U15 Girls A Wind NT 75m Hurdles U15 Girls B Wind +2.2

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 8 POOLE Carys Swans 11.74 1 1 77 HAMMOND Ettie Soton 11.99 2

2 7 PROUDLEY Tabitha Soton 11.84 1 2 22 ISAAC Ellie Rose Card Arc 12.05 2

3 1 OSAHON Shakanya B&B 11.92 2 3 33 FERGUSON Caitlin Edin 12.54 3

4 3 HIXON Holly Edin 12.10 2 4 66 FRYER-FRANCIS Shayon Sale 12.94 4

5 2 DINEEN Elina Card Arc 12.12 2 5 11 BROWN Ella B&B 13.20 4

6 5 CARROLL Lois Prest 12.47 3 6 88 WILLIAMS bethan Swans 13.24 4

7 6 WHITTAKER Scarlett Sale 12.59 3 7 55 PARKINSON EVIE Prest 13.56

8 4 ESHO Nike Have 12.79 4 8 44 ATKINS Alice Have 14.12

Long Jump U15 Girls A Long Jump U15 Girls B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 2 MAPPS Caitlyn Card Arc 5.27 1 1 88 COLLINSON India Swans 5.13 1

2 8 POOLE Carys Swans 5.19 1 2 22 MILES Ellie Card Arc 4.77 3

3 1 ROBINSON-PASCAL Akeiyla B&B 5.05 1 3 66 BOOTH Melissa Sale 4.65 4

4 5 TUNSTALL LAUREN Prest 5.03 2 4 3 SWAN Anna Edin 4.63 4

5 7 ALLEN Jasmyn Soton 5.00 2 5 77 BLAKE Lana Soton 4.60 4

6 6 OWOEYE Praise Sale 5.00 2 6 55 JACKSON Megan Prest 4.40

7 33 O'HARA Ellie Edin 5.00 2 7 44 ATKINS Alice Have 3.68

8 4 ELLIS Poppy Have 4.53 4 8 11 HOWLETT Olivia B&B X

High Jump U15 Girls A High Jump U15 Girls B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 SCOTT Lara Soton 1.61 1 1 3 WAUGH Skye Edin 1.45 4

2 33 O'HARA Ellie Edin 1.55 2 2 8 MUSGRAVE Marnie Swans 1.45 4

3 1 ROBINSON-PASCAL Akeiyla B&B 1.50 3 3= 6 WHITTAKER Scarlett Sale 1.40

4 88 CASTLE BROOKE Swans 1.45 4 3= 77 MOORE Stephanie Soton 1.40

5 44 KUPONIYI Omolola Have 1.45 4 5 4 ESHO Nike Have 1.40

6 66 WILSON Ella Sale 1.45 4 6 22 PASLEY Josie Card Arc 1.35

7= 5 PARKINSON EVIE Prest 1.40 7 11 MARSDEN Freya B&B 1.30

7= 2 DOMICAN Rosie Card Arc 1.40 8 55 JACKSON Megan Prest 1.25
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U15Ge

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander 02/09/2017

Pole Vault U15 Girls A Pole Vault U15 Girls B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 6 ASHURST Sophie Sale 3.42 1 1 88 MURPHY Elin Swans 2.20 4

2 8 LAWRENCE evie Swans 2.60 3 2 3 HIXON Holly Edin 2.00

3 33 SCOTT HOBBS Cerys Edin 2.40 4 3 22 MORGAN Isabel Card Arc x

4 2 HAMER Maddi Card Arc 2.20 4

5 1 HAYNES Tianna B&B 2.10

6 4 ATKINS Alice Have 2.00

7 7 MCCOSH Shannon Soton 1.90

Shot U15 Girls A Shot U15 Girls B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 4 KUPONIYI Omolola Have 12.94 1 1 5 TUNSTALL LAUREN Prest 9.19 3

2 7 MATTHEWS Lucy-Jane Soton 10.82 1 2 44 MOODY Robyn Have 8.99 3

3 8 HOLLAND Jamie Swans 10.40 1 3 6 WHITTAKER Scarlett Sale 8.83 4

4 2 BEDDALL Ellie Card Arc 10.04 2 4 77 JEGER Maisie Soton 8.61 4

5 55 NOBLETT Macey Prest 9.93 2 5 88 COOPER Holly Swans 8.58 4

6 66 OWOEYE Praise Sale 9.01 3 6 33 WYCHERLEY Zazou Edin 8.05 4

7 3 SOLLEY Emma Edin 8.85 3 7 11 ROBINSON-PASCAL Akeiyla B&B 8.00 4

8 1 BEL-MOMODU Renee B&B 8.26 4 8 22 EMEZIE Jennifer Card Arc 7.99 4

Discus U15 Girls A Discus U15 Girls B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 MERRITT Anna Soton 32.84 1 44 MOODY Robyn Have 28.78

2 4 BROWN Alice Have 31.95 2 3 SOLLEY Emma Edin 23.19

3 88 COOPER Holly Swans 27.96 3 22 JACKSON Ella Card Arc 22.53

4 2 BEDDALL Ellie Card Arc 24.74 4 8 HOLLAND Jamie Swans 21.23

5 33 WYCHERLEY Zazou Edin 24.02 5 1 MARSDEN Freya B&B 19.02

6 11 CHAPPELL Ruth B&B 20.03 6 77 BENNETT Jessica Charlie Soton 17.71

7 5 NOBLETT Macey Prest 16.55 7 55 CARROLL Lois Prest 15.65

8 66 DALE Alice Sale 16.43 8 6 TILLEY Sophie Sale x 1

Hammer U15 Girls A Hammer U15 Girls B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 MERRITT Anna Soton 45.50 1 1 77 BENNETT Jessica Charlie Soton 39.49 2

2 5 CODARIN Abbey Prest 33.52 3 2 6 BRADSHAW Breanna Sale 27.07 4

3 3 FORREST Jessica Edin 33.13 3 3 55 NOBLETT Macey Prest 24.26 4

4 8 COOPER Holly Swans 30.63 4 4 33 WILLIS Bo Edin 24.23 4

5 66 TILLEY Sophie Sale 27.49 4 5 88 COLLINS Emily Swans 24.04

6 44 KUPONIYI Omolola Have 26.15 4 6 4 THATCHER-GRAY Adelaide Have 17.95

7 2 BEDDALL Ellie Card Arc 22.12 7 1 STEPHANU Eva B&B 16.49

8 11 KERR Charlotte B&B 18.07 8 22 JUKES Jess Card Arc 14.41
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U15Ge

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander 02/09/2017

Javelin U15 Girls A Javelin U15 Girls B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 8 HOLLAND Jamie Swans 35.14 1 1 88 EVANS Tiana Swans 27.76 3

2 3 SOLLEY Emma Edin 29.94 2 2 4 THATCHER-GRAY Adelaide Have 27.35 3

3 5 TUNSTALL LAUREN Prest 28.93 3 3 55 PARKINSON EVIE Prest 27.11 3

4 7 ODELL Lucy Soton 28.10 3 4 66 DRAGISIC WOOD Sofija Sale 24.42 4

5 44 MACE Ruby Have 27.85 3 5 33 PREISS claudie Edin 24.07 4

6 6 WILSON Ella Sale 24.44 4 6 11 MARSDEN Freya B&B 21.29

7 1 CHAPPELL Ruth B&B 22.19 7 22 JUKES Jess Card Arc 16.28

8 2 JACKSON Ella Card Arc 21.08 8 77 BENNETT Jessica Charlie Soton x

 4 x 100m U15 Girls A

Posn No. Club Runners Perf

1 6 Sale OWOEYE Praise, GLASBY-SEDDON Poppy, NELSON Jessica, MURRAY Holly 49.33

2 1 B&B THOMAS Zsiriah, HOWLETT Olivia, ONEKA Achieng, MPASSY Holly 51.35

3 5 Prest CARROLL Lois, AZONUBI Alesha, O'DONOGHUE Kiki, JACKSON Megan 51.67

4 7 Soton ALLEN Jasmyn, BLAKE Lana, PROUDLEY Tabitha, EADES-SCOTT Emily 51.76

5 2 Card Arc OWEN Victoria, DINEEN Elina, ISAAC Ellie Rose, MAPPS Caitlyn 52.16

6 8 Swans MILLER Jessica, EVANS Tiana, WILSON Georgia, MUGABE Danai 52.18

7 4 Have ELLIS Poppy ESHO Nike ATKINS Alice ABOIM Eden 58.25

8 3 Edin ANTWI Christabel O'HARA Ellie SWAN Anna MCQUEENIE Lily DQ

 4 x 300m U15 Girls A

Posn No. Club Runners Perf

1 1 B&B TOFT Naomi, OSAHON Shakanya, HARPER Daniella, MPASSY Holly 02:50.70

2 6 Sale HEWITT Ayla, DALE Alice, GLASBY-SEDDON Poppy, KIDUKULA Laure 02:53.46

3 3 Edin MCQUEENIE Lily, LITTLE Hannah, MARTIN Annabelle, EDGAR Niamh 02:54.82

4 7 Soton JEGER Maisie, GRIFFITHS Grace, PROUDLEY Tabitha, MATTHEWS Lucy-Jane 02:56.77

5 5 Prest LONSDALE Darcy, CHESWORTH Georgie, REYNOLDS Emily, DARBYSHIRE Alissa 02:57.55

6 4 Have MACE Ruby, BROWN Alice, MOODY Robyn, ELLIS Poppy 03:03.26

7 2 Card Arc JONES Megan LENNON Anya EMEZIE Jennifer DOMICAN Rosie 03:04.65

8 8 Swans JONES Niamh GARCIA Gabrielle COLLINSON India POOLE Carys 03:09.74
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U13Be

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander

100m U13 Boys A Wind -3.5 100m U13 Boys B Wind -0.8

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 1 SUTTON Connor B&B 13.21 3 1 11 AFLELUMO Tomiwa B&B 12.59 1

2 5 DOWDS Archie Prest 13.24 3 2 55 MABAYA isaac Prest 12.89 1

3 6 ZOLA Basil Sale 13.25 3 3 88 KENNY Joshua Swans 13.78

4 3 HOLMES Alastair Edin 13.58 4 66 SCOTT Leonardo Sale 13.99

5 2 WIGLEY Morgan Card Arc 13.85 5 22 JAMES Kane Card Arc 14.12

6 4 BLANC Jacob Have 13.89 6 77 SCOTTOW Travis Soton 14.22

7 8 AKA Joshua Swans 14.37 7 33 BARNHAM Medwyn Edin 14.29

8 7 BROOKS Henry Soton 14.95 8 44 BOTHA Jack Have 14.59

200m U13 Boys A Wind +1.3 200m U13 Boys B Wind +0.0

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 5 DOWDS Archie Prest 25.93 1 11 AFLELUMO Tomiwa B&B 25.91

2 1 SUTTON Connor B&B 25.98 2 44 BLACK Charlie Have 27.58

3 2 WIGLEY Morgan Card Arc 26.56 3 22 JAMES Kane Card Arc 28.22

4 3 HOLMES Alastair Edin 26.75 4 55 INCE James Prest 28.46

5 8 MORGAN Dylan Swans 26.97 5 88 RIORDAN Elliot Swans 28.55

6 7 DRAKE Lewis Soton 27.20 6 66 SCOTT Leonardo Sale 28.64

7 4 BLACKLOCK Matthew Have 27.72 7 77 BROOKS Henry Soton 29.07

8 6 MBENGUE Baye Sale 28.59 8 33 BARNHAM Medwyn Edin 29.21

800m U13 Boys A 800m U13 Boys B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 6 SAVAGE Elliot Sale 02:20.25 1 33 BRADLEY Aidan Edin 02:26.07

2 1 GREGSON Max B&B 02:26.71 2 11 ANTHONY Jake B&B 02:27.50

3 3 WOODLAND-BROOME RuaridhEdin 02:27.70 3 66 EDMUNDSON Harry Sale 02:28.13

4 4 BLACK Charlie Have 02:34.12 4 22 JONES Christopher Card Arc 02:34.36

5 7 FEYERABEND-POWELL Lars Soton 02:35.37 5 77 ABBT Theo Soton 02:37.39

6 5 BOX Benjamin Prest 02:35.78 6 44 MCLEAN-TATTAN Patrick Have 02:42.16

7 8 GARCIA Christian Swans 02:40.97 7 55 WARREN Jenson Prest 02:42.28

8 2 BEDDALL Harry Card Arc 02:42.46 8 88 WILLIS morgan Swans 02:44.42
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U13Be

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander 02/09/2017

1500m U13 Boys A 1500m U13 Boys B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 BROWN Ben Soton 04:38.26 1 11 SHAW George B&B 04:56.60

2 4 BLACKLOCK Matthew Have 04:46.05 2 44 HART Shane Have 04:56.83

3 6 SAVAGE Evan Sale 04:48.88 3 33 NEWMAN Robert Edin 05:13.06

4 3 DEWAR Ross Edin 04:50.36 4 22 BOWEN Rhys Card Arc 05:14.10

5 1 CAMPELL Benjamin B&B 04:53.81 5 77 HIGGINS Alistair Soton 05:14.22

6 5 BLACK Jude Prest 05:06.42 6 55 DENYE George Prest 05:14.42

7 2 CAMILLERI Loui Card Arc 05:11.30 7 88 KING Dafydd Swans 05:57.54

8 8 SULLIVAN Benjamin Swans 05:30.05 8 66 KELLY James Sale DQ

75m Hurdles U13 Boys A Wind +0.0 75m Hurdles U13 Boys B Wind +0.0

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 GOODRIDGE Billy Soton 12.23 1 1 66 COLE Mohammed Sale 13.48

2 4 BLANC Jacob Have 12.28 1 2 88 TROTT William Swans 13.70

3 8 DAVIES Zac Swans 12.64 1 3 22 JAMES Kane Card Arc 13.98

4 5 MIDDLETON Hayden Prest 12.88 1 4 44 ALEXANDRU Dominic Have 15.23

5 1 ROBERTSON Oliver B&B 12.94 2 5 55 WIGGINS Vladimir Prest 15.43

6 6 BOYD Thomas Sale 13.08 2 6 11 SMITH Matthew B&B 15.58

7 2 KIRKHAM Oliver Card Arc 13.26 2 7 77 PURSE Aidie Soton 15.99

8 3 RUSSELL Thomas Edin 15.11 8 33 MARPARA Cole Edin 16.52

Long Jump U13 Boys A Long Jump U13 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 6 ZOLA Basil Sale 5.15 1 1 1 ROBERTSON Oliver B&B 4.47 3

2 8 MORGAN Dylan Swans 4.71 2 2 66 SAVAGE Elliot Sale 4.39 4

3 11 SUTTON Connor B&B 4.68 2 3 7 GOODRIDGE Billy Soton 4.18 4

4 2 KIRKHAM Oliver Card Arc 4.60 2 4 3 HOLMES Alastair Edin 4.14

5 4 MCLEAN-TATTAN Patrick Have 4.57 2 5 22 WIGLEY Morgan Card Arc 4.12

6 77 MOORE Francis Soton 4.48 3 6 44 BOTHA Jack Have 4.01

7 33 MARPARA Cole Edin 4.16 4 7 88 DAVIES Samuel Swans 3.94

8 5 INCE James Prest 3.56 8 55 MIDDLETON Hayden Prest X
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U13Be

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander 02/09/2017

High Jump U13 Boys A High Jump U13 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 6 ZOLA Basil Sale 1.64 1 88 RIORDAN Elliot Swans 1.45

2= 1 ROBERTSON Oliver B&B 1.45 2 66 BRADSHAW Mackenna Sale 1.40

2= 8 DAVIES Samuel Swans 1.45 3 55 LOWE George Prest 1.35

4= 5 MABAYA isaac Prest 1.40 4= 33 MARPARA Cole Edin 1.35

4= 7 GOODRIDGE Billy Soton 1.40 4= 77 PURSE Aidie Soton 1.35

6= 3 DEWAR Ross Edin 1.35 6 44 ALEXANDRU Dominic Have 1.30

6= 22 CLARK Ryan Card Arc 1.35 7 11 ALAPAFUJA Ethan B&B 1.30

8 4 BLANC Jacob Have 1.35 8 2 BEDDALL Harry Card Arc 1.20

Shot U13 Boys A Shot U13 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 4 YEXLEY Oliver Have 8.60 2 1 7 SCOTTOW Travis Soton 8.04 3

2 11 AFLELUMO Tomiwa B&B 8.45 3 2 44 MCLEAN-TATTAN Patrick Have 7.96 3

3 77 MOORE Francis Soton 8.15 3 3 66 BRADSHAW Mackenna Sale 7.69 4

4 6 BOYD Thomas Sale 7.92 4 4 1 PLATT Benjamin B&B 7.12 4

5 2 PARIS Matthew Card Arc 7.44 4 5 88 MORGAN Dylan Swans 6.78

6 55 INCE James Prest 7.01 6 22 GREENMAN Sonny Card Arc 6.57

7 8 HOLLAND MACSEN Swans 6.80 7 5 KILEY Harrison Prest 5.93

8 33 BROWN Magnus Edin 6.31 8 3 DEWAR Ross Edin 5.17

Javelin U13 Boys A Javelin U13 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 4 YEXLEY Oliver Have 36.35 1 1 77 ORMESHER Ruben Soton 25.19 4

2 7 MOORE Francis Soton 35.73 1 2 11 BUDDLE-SMITH Joshua B&B 24.40 4

3 66 BRADSHAW Mackenna Sale 34.98 1 3 6 SAVAGE Evan Sale 23.09 4

4 1 PLATT Benjamin B&B 33.87 1 4 55 KILEY Harrison Prest 22.13 4

5 33 BROWN Magnus Edin 30.27 2 5 44 HART Shane Have 21.52 4

6 5 LOWE George Prest 28.63 3 6 22 CLARK Ryan Card Arc 21.43 4

7 2 PARIS Matthew Card Arc 24.89 4 7 3 RUSSELL Thomas Edin 19.70

8 8 HOLLAND MACSEN Swans 23.79 4 8 88 GORVETT Thomas Swans 19.66

 4 x 100m U13 Boys A

Posn No. Club Runners Perf

1 1 B&B ALAPAFUJA Ethan, AFLELUMO Tomiwa, ROBERTSON Oliver, SUTTON Connor 52.39

2 2 Card Arc GREENMAN Sonny, JAMES Kane, BEDDALL Harry, WIGLEY Morgan 54.24

3 8 Swans AKA Joshua, RIORDAN Elliot, MORGAN Dylan, KENNY Joshua 54.44

4 3 Edin BARNHAM Medwyn, MARPARA Cole, RUSSELL Thomas, HOLMES Alastair 55.84

5 4 Have BLACKLOCK Matthew, BLANC Jacob, ALEXANDRU Dominic, BOTHA Jack 56.77

6 7 Soton BROOKS Henry, BALCOMBE-BETTS Zackary, GOODRIDGE Billy, SCOTTOW Travis 58.54

7 5 Prest WIGGINS Vladimir MABAYA isaac MIDDLETON Hayden DOWDS Archie 59.58

8 6 Sale MBENGUE Baye ZOLA Basil COLE Mohammed SCOTT Leonardo DQ
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U13Ge

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander

75m U13 Girls A Wind -2.6 75m U13 Girls B Wind -1.9

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 6 EDUAN Success Sale 10.01 1 1 66 RICHARDSON Jasmine Sale 10.63 3

2 3 GRIEVE Rebecca Edin 10.33 1 2 33 WINDDOWSON Anna Edin 10.70 3

3 5 NOBLET Eleanor Prest 10.44 2 3 22 GILL Katie Card Arc 10.79 3

4 4 ROBINSON Paige Have 10.62 3 4 11 DIETE-SPIFF Syrianne B&B 10.85 3

5 1 RENNIE Rianna B&B 10.81 3 5 44 OKPALAUKO Uche Have 10.87 3

6 8 ALLEN Lexi Swans 10.86 3 6 55 NOBLET Evie Prest 10.98 4

7 7 WALL Amy Soton 11.06 4 7 77 GLASSPOOLE Katie Soton 11.06 4

8 2 DAVIES Sophie Card Arc 11.18 4 8 88 O'BRIEN Sophie Swans 11.37

150m U13 Girls A Wind -3.2 150m U13 Girls B Wind +0.0

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 6 EDUAN Success Sale 19.48 1 66 WILKINSON Charlotte Sale 20.29

2 1 KERR Sophie B&B 20.46 2 11 SULLIVAN Georgia B&B 20.98

3 3 GRIEVE Rebecca Edin 20.51 3 33 WINDDOWSON Anna Edin 20.99

4 4 ROBINSON Paige Have 21.24 4 22 GILL Katie Card Arc 21.04

5 5 NOBLET Evie Prest 21.42 5 55 VALLI-CARTER Amani Prest 21.23

6 2 DAVIES Sophie Card Arc 21.85 6 77 WALL Amy Soton 21.34

7 7 SHROFF Poppy Soton 21.85 7 44 OKPALAUKO Uche Have 21.67

8 8 ALLEN Lexi Swans 21.89 8 88 BEARD Elenya Swans 22.56

800m U13 Girls A 800m U13 Girls B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 5 BLACKWELL Imogen Prest 02:25.22 1 66 BURKE Isabelle Sale 02:28.14

2 8 DAVIES Ella Swans 02:28.55 2 33 LORIMER Jessica Edin 02:31.07

3 3 MACAULAY ORR Anise Edin 02:29.70 3 11 MIDDLETON Amelia B&B 02:34.83

4 7 HULBERT Megan Soton 02:30.26 4 77 YOUP Katie Soton 02:36.30

5 4 OKORO Stephanie Have 02:32.79 5 22 WIGLEY Isabella Card Arc 02:40.72

6 6 BROWN Olivia Sale 02:32.86 6 88 HALL Abbie Swans 02:43.70

7 1 FRENCH Parris B&B 02:35.49 7 44 YEXLEY Hannah Have 02:44.76

8 2 WAKELING Alys Card Arc 02:37.13 8 55 WIGNALL Grace Prest 02:53.42
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U13Ge

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander 02/09/2017

1200m U13 Girls A 1200m U13 Girls B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 3 JOHNSON Katie Edin 03:50.81 1 1 11 MEERS Lily B&B 04:10.19 1

2 1 SIBLEY Amarisa B&B 03:54.70 1 2 66 BOYD Niamh Sale 04:10.39 1

3 8 REES Tiffany Swans 03:55.62 1 3 88 DAVIES Mai Swans 04:18.51

4 4 SEWELL Natalie Have 04:02.04 1 4 44 CANTY Matilda Have 04:20.21

5 6 EDWARDS Taylor Sale 04:03.74 1 5 33 PHILLIPS Evie Edin 04:22.66

6 5 THOMPSON Anna Prest 04:20.46 6 22 DENT Emily Card Arc 04:25.23

7 7 BRABAZON Celia Soton 04:21.43 7 77 EMM Eve Soton 04:27.04

8 2 KNOYLE Sophie Card Arc 04:23.55 8 55 - Prest DNS

70m Hurdles U13 Girls A Wind +0.0 70m Hurdles U13 Girls B Wind +0.0

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 COLMER Grace Soton 11.18 1 1 33 BALL Alice Edin 12.00 2

2 6 MASON Hermione Sale 11.38 1 2 55 RANKIN Emily Prest 12.26 3

3 3 RENTON Ruby Edin 11.50 1 3 44 KING Paris Have 12.44 3

4 4 ROBINSON Paige Have 11.72 1 4 22 GUNNEY Lauren Card Arc 12.51 4

5 8 MORGAN Freya Swans 11.91 2 5 77 JENVEY Gracie Soton 12.72 4

6 2 LISK sophie Card Arc 11.98 2 6 11 DIETE-SPIFF Syrianne B&B 12.72 4

7 1 KERR Sophie B&B 12.03 2 7 88 DAVIES Melissa Swans 13.16 4

8 5 DICKINSON Tamalyn Prest 12.67 4 8 66 GILLESPIE Ella Sale 14.50

Long Jump U13 Girls A Long Jump U13 Girls B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 4 HIGGINBOTTOM Freya Have 4.70 1 1 88 BEARD Elenya Swans 4.29 3

2 3 GRIEVE Rebecca Edin 4.64 1 2 55 NOBLET Eleanor Prest 4.24 3

3 7 COLMER Grace Soton 4.45 2 3 77 SHROFF Poppy Soton 4.20 3

4 8 LYONS Sarah Swans 4.38 2 4 33 ANDERSON Olivia Edin 3.98 4

5 1 KERR Sophie B&B 4.32 3 5 11 SULLIVAN Georgia B&B 3.87

6 5 TAYLOR HARDING Heather Prest 4.27 3 6 6 WILKINSON Charlotte Sale 3.87

7 66 FRYER-FRANCIS Ellise Sale 4.21 3 7 44 OKORO Stephanie Have 3.85

8 22 GILL Katie Card Arc 4.14 4 8 2 KNOYLE Sophie Card Arc 3.84
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2017 U13Ge

LOWER YDL UK Final MATCH 1 @ Birmingham Alexander 02/09/2017

High Jump U13 Girls A High Jump U13 Girls B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 COLMER Grace Soton 1.45 1 44 OKPALAUKO Uche Have 1.40

2 4 HIGGINBOTTOM Freya Have 1.40 2 22 WIGLEY Isabella Card Arc 1.35

3 2 LISK sophie Card Arc 1.40 3 77 JENVEY Gracie Soton 1.30 3

4 33 ANDERSON Olivia Edin 1.35 4 8 MORGAN Freya Swans 1.30 3

5== 6 FRYER-FRANCIS Ellise Sale 1.30 3 5 5 TAYLOR HARDING Heather Prest 1.30 3

5== 55 CAVEN Isabel Prest 1.30 3 6 11 ELLIOTT Sofia B&B 1.15

5== 88 BRAY-DAVIES Shanaya Swans 1.30 3 7 66 GILLESPIE Ella Sale X

8 1 MEERS Lily B&B 1.20 8 3 STEWART Isla Edin X

Shot U13 Girls A Shot U13 Girls B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 AUSTIN Olivia Soton 9.63 1 1 77 JENVEY Gracie Soton 9.38 1

2 8 JONES Chloe Swans 8.22 2 2 5 PARKINSON Molly Prest 7.88 3

3 66 FRYER-FRANCIS Ellise Sale 7.98 2 3 6 RICHARDSON Jasmine Sale 7.69 3

4 55 DICKINSON Tamalyn Prest 7.89 3 4 11 ELLIOTT Sofia B&B 7.19 4

5 1 RENNIE Rianna B&B 7.72 3 5 88 BARRETT Honey Swans 6.76 4

6 33 STEWART Isla Edin 7.14 4 6 3 ARRUNDALE Lillian Edin 6.18

7 22 LISK sophie Card Arc 6.96 4 7 2 GUNNEY Lauren Card Arc 6.05

8 44 ENNIS Katie Have 5.18 8 4 YEXLEY Hannah Have 5.04

Javelin U13 Girls A Javelin U13 Girls B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA

1 7 LARSEN Jasmine Soton 31.92 1 1 77 HULBERT Megan Soton 28.77 1

2 8 JONES Chloe Swans 27.85 1 2 6 WALKER Mia Sale 20.25 3

3 66 GILLESPIE Ella Sale 22.63 2 3 22 WIGLEY Isabella Card Arc 17.74 4

4 1 RENNIE Rianna B&B 20.38 3 4 11 DIETE-SPIFF Syrianne B&B 17.22 4

5 2 ANDERSON Katie Card Arc 20.27 3 5 3 ARRUNDALE Lillian Edin 16.91 4

6 55 PARKINSON Molly Prest 18.97 4 6 5 TUNSTALL Emma Prest 16.83 4

7 33 ANDERSON Olivia Edin 18.91 4 7 88 BARRETT Honey Swans 16.07 4

8 4 ENNIS Katie Have 14.08 8 44 YEXLEY Hannah Have 10.39

 4 x 100m U13 Girls A

Posn No. Club Runners Perf

1 6 Sale WARREN Libby, WILKINSON Charlotte, RICHARDSON Jasmine, EDUAN Success 52.86

2 3 Edin BALL Alice, GRIEVE Rebecca, MACAULAY ORR Anise, WINDDOWSON Anna 54.12

3 1 B&B KERR Sophie, RENNIE Rianna, SULLIVAN Georgia, DIETE-SPIFF Syrianne 54.75

4 4 Have OKORO Stephanie, OKPALAUKO Uche, KING Paris, ROBINSON Paige 54.76

5 2 Card Arc WIGLEY Isabella, LISK sophie, GILL Katie, DAVIES Sophie 55.35

6 7 Soton WALL Amy, HULBERT Megan, SHROFF Poppy, COLMER Grace 56.37

7 8 Swans LYONS Sarah DAVIES Ella O'BRIEN Sophie ALLEN Lexi 57.44

8 5 Prest NOBLET Eleanor NOBLET Evie BLACKWELL Imogen DICKINSON Tamalyn DQ
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